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3 March 2004

Max Dick

Hutchins & Dick

PO Box 321

NEW PLYMOUTH

Dear Max

REQUEST FOR VALUATION SERVICES

RM040029

Further to my telephone conversation with Craig Morresey this afternoon, I enclose
information relating to a four lot subdivision of a site on Manawapou Road, Hawera (Lot 3 DP
18010).

Our financial contribution provisions require the payment of 7.5% of the land value of any
new lot created in the Residential Zone. Our practice is to base this contribution on the lots of
lesser value.

Please provide a report detailing land values only (i.e. not improvements nor capital value) of
the three lots of lesser value out of lots one, two, three and four.

If you need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Your assistance is always appreciated and I look forward to hearing from you by Friday 12
March 2004.

Yours sincerely

Blair Sutherland

PLANNER

S:Blaifs Documents\Hutchins & Dick Letter.doc



QUALITY CONTROL SHEET RM 0*Col' 4

H / 1-/0-1Received ...........................................................

Officer

Reportdue to Senior Planner

Adequate Information Supplied

Information requested

Information requested

Information requested

Comments required from

Note:

All subdivisions need to be

circulated to reticulation and

roading.

-7

Date Circulated ....9..9 9

n (1

Reticulation
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Roading

Environmental Health

Building Officers

Comments required from external agencies

Date Comments requested

Date Site Visit Completed

Date Report Completed

Conditions Drafted

Approval Date

Decision Letter Sent
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Officer
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DISTRICT PLAN EFFECTIVENESS MONITORING SHEET

POTENTIAL ISSUES/EFFECTS

Noise

Dust

Height

Required Yards

Carparking

Heritage, Buildings and Objects

Signage

Natural Hazard

Natural Landscape

Protected Tree

Wahi Tapu

Significant Natural Area

Archaeological Site

Other

POTENTIALLY AFFECTED PARTIES

Neighbours

Wider Community J
DOC 1

DISTRICT PLAN REQUIREMENTS

Type of Activity under Plan

Zone of Activity

Category

Objectives and Policies Tested

Rules/Performance Standards

n

n

n

0

TYPE OF CONSENT

Subdivision Rural

Subdivision Residential

SBD within 50Om of Hawera Urban

Landuse

Relocated Dwelling

Subject to cash/written bond

Subject to esplanade strip/reserve

Historic Places Trust

Historic Places Trust

Tangata Whenua

Transit New Zealand

Other specific groups

National

Local

n

n

n

n

No. of Lots

Created

M E

n

0

P/C/LC/D/NC

How adequate did the plan provide guidance on the activity concerned and the control of its
effects?

• Completely adequate

• Room for improvement/clarification

• Guidance not adequate

Details

4
where relevant

Any other comments on usefulness of District Plan/possible improvements?

f{ i'{}1:0»<·"OSHRANM Pa·*ME« § {MR *A}Y**'44&94*8

Should this sort of thing also be noted in the Register of Potential Variations/Plan Changes
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Memorandum

TO: Environmental Services - Sub-Divisions

CC:

From: Clive Margetts
Reticulation Officer

Date: 23/02/2004

Re: Glyn Hogg Sub-Division Application

.... In.-Iv

South Taranaki

District Council

The submission for the proposed sub division identifies the council sewer and water

reticulation services available in Manawapou and Denby Road.

Sewer

The submission notes the invert levels of the sewer manholes in Denby Road and the

relativity of these invert levels to the proposed development of the sub-division. Any

application for a sewer connection would have to comply with the councils requirements

for minimum falls. (3iven-the-size·efthe-pfoposed-sections, the-suggested-eptio#G

igstall eeptic tanks is not unreasonableas an alternative to inctall,iAg-seweffetieutation

_touenl»Reack

It is unlikely the council would consider a capital contribution towards the cost of the

sewer reticulation for the sub-division.

Water

The size of councils water main in Denby Road is 100mm. There would be no problem

in serving the sub-division from this water main.

The council would not consider making any capital contribution towards the cost of

reticulating water to the proposed sub-division.

1
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Developers Contribution

February 23,2004

The council will be waiving any request for a Developers Contribution for connection to

the councils reticulated services for this sub-division.

Clive Maretts -----
Reticulaon Officer.

2
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TO

Memorandum

From

Date

Subject

Engineering Services Group

666

Planning Unit

23/1/c 4
SUBDIVISION CONSENT APPLICATION

Please find attached the following application for subdivision consent:

Name:

Address:

Cl

.-I. .n,-=v

South Taranaki

District Council

40 A

Please return your comments to me by: ...·f. /1« *

If you require more information or need more time to report, please let me know as soon as
possible.

hyls- -lk-J ,  -F Br 4.Bl,*1£,1.4/ scl-*4 44 t'tr*4
04* 04 fb-liC i ouJ (>efflitu G.6,.

1-7 \ c

Dlct,r
PLANNER/PLANNING MANAGER-

...



ROADING

Is a new or upgraded vehicle crossing required?

If yes, please specify which tot(s) and to what standard

Are any road works required as a direct result of traffic generated by the
proposal?

If yes, please detail

Is a Road Maintenance Agreement required?

If yes, please provide this Agreement.

Any other comments that are considered relevant

SIGNED:

RETICULATION

Are water an werage services available within 200 metres of the
subdivision?

If yes, please detail connection requirements for each lot.

Is any infrastructure required to be constructed or upgraded by the
applicant?

If yes, please specify

Any other comments that are considered relevant

SIGNED: < , 911/
1/

0)'Y« 1 SKY ry-L

- 0-

YES

YES

NO

NO

4
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6!b MWH

MWH Reference: 801/007638

16 February 2004

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

Attention: Graeme Young

Dear Graeme

Re: Glyn Hogg - Manawapou Road

#4/

1

_01-0 *ISON.1 9001 )1 M 14001
\ SGS/

We submit herewith for the approval of your Council the amended Subdivision Consent
Application on behal f of Mr Glyn Hogg.

The plans and application now attached supersede the application submitted in the 12th of
February.

We attach copies of the scheme plan for your use.

Yours faithfully
MWH NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

4 //%40»#'7
Hugh Gilberd
Survey Manager, Taranaki

Encl.: Subdivision Consent Application and plans

Ltr03 Amended Subdivision Consent to STDC.doc

MWH New Zealand Limited

8 Bates Street

PO Box 168

Wanganui
New Zealand

Telephone : 64-6-349 1130
Facsimile : 64-6-349 1179
Website : www.mwhglobal.com/nz
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FORM 5

Reg. 8

TO:

MWH
MONTGOMERYWATSON HARZA

APPLICATION FOR RESOURCE CONSENT (SUBDIVISION)
UNDER SECTION 88 OF THE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1991

The South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
Hawera

Mr G Hogg hereby applies for the Subdivision Consent described below.

1. The names of the owner and occupier (other than the app/icant) of any land to which the
application relates are as follows:

As at date of application:

Mr G Hogg

2. The location to which this application relates is:

Street Address: Manawapou Road
Legal Description: Lot 3 DP18010
Total Area: 2.0001 ha

Certificates of Title:TNJ4/443

Zoning: Residential in the South Taranaki District Plan

3. A description of the activity to which the application relates is:

This land was previously owned in conjunction with Lot 4 DP18010 and has recently been
transferred to Mr Glyn Hogg.

Glyn has started to build a house on the Proposed Lot 1. The outline of the house is shown on
the plan. Glyn plans to further develop the site by subdivision creating three further lots. Each of
the lots will have frontage to Manawapou Road. Lot 2 will have direct access and Lots 3 and 4
will be served by a common right of way with a total width of 6m. This will permit a possible
development of Lots 3 and 4 into a total of 6 Lots in the future.

In 1993 when we subdivided the land for the Pease Brothers - DP18010 - we allowed for the

possible future development of all the lots by providing an easement in gross along the south
boundary for the possible connection of any development to the existing Council sewer in Denby
Road. At that time we took no levels over the land to determine if this could be achieved by a
gravity sewer. It was not anticipated that the lots on DP18010 would be subdivided into the large
areas as proposed by Glyn but rather that each would be more closely divided making the cost
of providing a sewer to service the land more economic. We have now taken levels over the
land being developed by Glyn. The levels are shown on the plan. From the Services Survey
done by GSR Consultants some years ago the position and lid levels of the sewer manholes in
Denby Road are known. We have now measured the level to the flow in each manhole. The
manhole to the north of Lot 2 DP18010 is 3.3m deep giving an RL of the flow of 98.71 and the
manhole to the south is 6.3m deep giving an RL of the flow of 98.19. By calculation the grade
between manholes is 1:500. The RL of the flow at a point opposite the easement in Denby Road
is calculated to be 98.62m.

p:\008200\008259 hogg subdivision manawapou rd hg\subdivision consent application.dot
Page 1



MWH
MONTGOMERYWATSON HARZA

If a grade of 1:150 is used from Denby Road and taken through to the end of the easement at
the eastern boundary of Lot 4 DP18010 the RL of the invert is 101.54m or some 2m below the
existing ground. If laterals are run off this then at the boundary of Lots 1 and 2 with Lots 3 and 4
the invert would be 100.27 at the Lot 1 /Lot 4 boundary and 100.54 at the Lot 2/Lot 3 boundary.
It is therefore possible to connect this land to the sewer in Denby Road. However Council may
wish to consider if it is appropriate at this time to require the installation of a sewer to serve this
land considering the small number of lots created and the large capital cost involved. It may be
more appropriate to give the subdivider the choice of connecting or using septic tanks placed in
such a position that easy connection can be made in the future. Considering the potential for
future subdivision it is not unreasonable to expect Council to make a substantial capital
contribution to the capital works if connection is required. If Council require that a sewer be laid
from Denby Road to serve this subdivision then Glyn is only required to lay a sewer sufficient to
serve his subdivision. This may not be at a sufficient depth to serve the balance of the land on
DP18010. We have estimated the cost of the sewer to serve this land at $30000.

This land is possibly outside the Hawera water supply area and may require extraordinary
connections. At present Pt Sec 213 Patea District to the south has a connection to the main in
Manawapou Road via an easement on the northwestern side of the applicants land. Our records
do not show the size of the water main in Manawapou Road and it may be that an upgrade is
required to be able to adequately supply this land. Again the total cost of this should not be at
the applicants expense.

There is no footpath on the south side of Manawapou Road and the applicant has been made
aware that the provision of one may be a requirement. If it is required it will leave a substantial
"gap" to the northwest along the frontage of the school.

There is kerb and channel along Manawapou Road and no upgrade should be required.

4. Further applications for Resource Consent that may be required in relation to this
proposal.

5. An assessment of any effects that the proposed activity may have on the environment is
attached in accordance with Section 88 and the Fourth Schedule of the Act.

This is the first part of potential development in this area. The scale of the development is,
however, such that there will be minimal effect on the environment. The land is appropriately
zoned for this use.

6. I attach information in accordance with Section 219 of the Act sufficient to adequately
define:

(a) The position of all new boundaries - refer to plan.
(b) The areas of all new allotments (not required for cross leases, company lease, or unit

p/ans) - refer to plan
(c) The location and areas of new reserves to be created including any esplanade reserves to

be set aside on a survey plan under Section 230 of the Act.
(d) The location and areas of land below mean high water springs of the sea or of any part of

the bed of a river or lake which is to be vested in the Crown under Section 235 of the Act,

(e) The location and areas of to be set aside as new road.

7. Other information required to be included in the application by the District or Regional
plan or regulations.

p:\008200\008259 hogg subdivision manawapou rd hg\subdivision consent application.dot
Page 2



. a)
b)
C)

Date:

Address for service of applicant:

MWHe
MONTGOMERYWATSON HARZA

Signature of applicant or person
authorised to sign on behalf of -
applicant:

Telephone:
Facsimile:

ANNEXURES

Planning Report
Copies of the scheme plan
Other

MWH NZ Ltd

P 0 Box 168

Wanganui

06 3491130

06 3491179

p:\008200\008259 hogg subdivision manawapou rd hg\subdivision consent application.dot
Page 3

R H B Gilberd as Agent
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Memorandum

TO Engineering Services Group

ust:IL(&7 L C-
From

Date

Subject

Planning Unit

2 Y«,¢
SUBDIVISION CONSENT APPLICATION

Please find attached the following application for subdivision consent:

Name' .............WN....4,fy......................
V

6/v

Address: l-fc tfu,.ple*JCdJO<-; 8.0©- LF

../.-v

South Taranaki
District Council

Please returnyourcomments tomeby: ...f.,ff'5.....................,,,

If you require more information or need more time to report, please let me know as soon as
possible.

44 56 -cr 0,1 Q &*1#410104- / SLN L .44.. r Zo. 1
 c f £(' C ca '-ff 1...t &5* tiob, ,_

13/ C, i r
PLANNER/PLANNING MANAGER-

.........



ROADING

Is a new or upgraded vehicle crossing required?

If yes, please specify which lot(s) and to what standard

Are any road works required as a direct result of traffic generated by the
proposal?

If yes, please detail

Is a Road Maintenance Agreement required?

If yes, please provide this Agreement.
1

JK

Any other comments that are considered relevant /1 

-\ 61
SIGNED: -7'L /

U

RETICULATION

Are water and sewerage services available within 200 metres of the
subdivision?

If yes, please detail connection requirements for each lot.

Is any infrastructure required to be constructed or upgraded by the
applicant?

If yes, please specify

Any other comments that are considered relevant

SIGNED:

YES

YES

NO

NO
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6!h MWH

MWH Reference: 801/007638

16 February 2004

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

Attention: Graeme Young

Dear Graeme

Re: Glyn Hogg - Manawapou Road

 <53> pz«

1

<01'*A <**tif»\
AVISO»\--1 fisOM
8 9001 )1 M 14001 %

SGS i EFGS /

We submit herewith for the approval of your Council the amended Subdivision Consent
Application on behal f of Mr Glyn Hogg.

The plans and application now attached supersede the application submitted in the 12th o f
February.

We attach copies of the scheme plan for your use.

Yours faithfully
MWH NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

-

u,01_u '/'61t ,r-jVL,-- r &

Hugh Gilberd
Survey Manager, Taranaki

Encl.: Subdivision Consent Application and plans

Ltr03 Amended Subdivision Consent to STDC.doc

MWH New Zealand Limited

8 Bates Street

PO Box 168

Wanganui
New Zealand

Telephone : 64-6-349 1130
Facsimile : 64-6-349 1179
Website : www.mwhglobal.corn/nz
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0 MWH
MWH Reference: 801/007638

16 February 2004

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

Attention: Graeme Young

Dear Graeme

Re: Glyn Hogg- Manawapou Road

6 41

©0013' 14001/5
SGS \ SGS /

We submit herewith for the approval of your Council the amended Subdivision Consent
Application on behal f o f Mr Glyn Hogg.

The plans and application now attached supersede the application submitted in the 12th of
February.

We attach copies of the scheme plan for your use.

Yours faithfully
MWH NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

u,LGAL A
Hugh Gilberd
Survey Manager, Taranaki

Encl.: Subdivision Consent Application and plans

Ltii)3 Amended Subdivision Consent to STDC.doc

MWH New Zealand Limited

8 Bates Street

PO Box 168

Wanganui
New Zealand

Telephone : 64-6-349 1130
Facsimile : 64-6-349 1179

Website : www.mwhglobal.com/nz
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Memorandum

To Engineering Services Group

From

Date

Subject

Planning Unit

\3/1/04-
SUBDIVISION CONSENT APPLICATION

---. .ni.-4'

South Taranaki

District Council

Please find attached the following application for subdivision consent:

Address: -r--M.&469-T---R=&1

Please return your comments to me by: .........2..C?../.....24.......0.11
If you require more information or need more time to report, please let me know as soon as
possible.

\1 e./,4--2-€> 5.Iti.r(« C.cx-2»-,z
0\4 OW*L , \4

6Uff C- f- .
PLANNING MANAGER

......



SIGNED:

ROADING

Is a new or upgraded vehicle crossing required?

If yes, please specify which lot(s) and to what standard

25» r-eqp-4-4 *- .eeufl-
J

Are any road works required as a direct result of traffic generated by the
proposal?

If yes, please detail

2- 40

- r&(a:#,li2,//12<.&. .

YES

be. Ed-akliff* BRT du @1*

J & 1<1.63 192.41- - (%CP *« au 9014 57=ef.
ex» k- AL·. i- C *v & 4 ' ,

Is a Road Maintenance Agreement required?

If yes, please provide this Agreement.

Any other comments that are considered relevant

A /P Cl

RETICULATION

Are water and sewerage services available within 200 metres of the
subdivision?

If yes, please detail connection requirements for each lot.

Is any infrastructure required to be constructed or upgraded by the
applicant?

If yes, please specify

Any other comments that are considered relevant

SIGNED:

YES

NO

NO

.
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To

Memorandum

From

Date

Subject

Engineering Services Group

C\\
Planning Unit

13/2 /09
SUBDIVISION CONSENT APPLICATION

M.-L .n-.=-

South Taranaki

District Council

Please find attached the following application for subdivision consent:

Name. ....,.4.-Q....51£$*....4..0-4$ecs>.u#*....fl_o .C-4-·. C-, ................

Address: ......... ..... ./.-I ......... -.............6-1.4033----.\A

Please return your comments to me by: it

If you require more information or need more time to report, please let me know as soon as
possible.

\A\D

p.1·6Ni¢E

R e £Okw MS U_ coMus# l
 ,\  f \, \C-4 - , 0 v. *4-1 -As (•3-

R/PLANNING MANAGER

\



ROADING

Is a new or upgraded vehicle crossing required?

If yes, please specify which lot(s) and to what standard

Are any road works required as a direct result of traffic generated by the
proposal?

If yes, please detail

Is a Road Maintenance Agreement required?

If yes, please provide this Agreement.

Any other comments that are considered relevant

SIGNED:

RETICULATION

Are water and sewerage services available within 200 metres of the
subdivision?

If yes, please detail connection requirements for each lot.

Is any infrastructure required to be constructed or upgraded by the
applicant?

If yes, please specify

4 92-70 / 60-
n<EY WY,si MA

IU#J D-6 4 ,\21- 0-19'V9 e'-
104

Any other comments that are considered relevant

-Fly L'k,€2255 &4*.8+UC'A-*0 C, AA-R-f,Voll.
1-1- 4., r.4 Dr< 6'·.0 6,1,9,*SN., . Tiu. Ob sic.4 Ao
A Wl 415 07* 4 644 4147 -Iki
SIGN#D:--

YES

YES

NO

NO

1 4
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FORM 5

Reg. 8

TO:

41, MWH
MONTGOMERYWATSON HARZA

APPLICATION FOR RESOURCE CONSENT (SUBDIVISION)
UNDER SECTION 88 OF THE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1991

The South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
Hawera

Mr G Hogg hereby applies for the Subdivision Consent described below.

1. The names of the owner and occupier (other than the app/icant) of any land to which the
application relates are as follows:

As at date of application:
Mr G Hogg

2. The location to which this application relates is:

Street Address: Manawapou Road
Legal Description: Lot 3 DP18010
Total Area: 2.0001 ha

Certificates of Title:TNJ4/443

Zoning: Residential in the South Taranaki District Plan

3. A description of the activity to which the application relates is:

This land was previously owned in conjunction with Lot 4 DP18010 and has recently been
transferred to Mr Glyn Hogg.

Glyn has started to build a house on the Proposed Lot 1 and plans to further develop the site by
subdivision and creating three further lots. Each of the lots will have frontage to Manawapou
Road. Lot 2 with have direct access and Lots 3 and 4 will be served by a 'leg in" access Sm
wide.

In 1993 when we subdivided the land for the Pease Brothers - DP18010 - we allowed for the

possible future development of all the lots by providing an easement in gross along the south
boundary for the possible connection of any development to the existing Council sewer in Denby
Road. At that time we took no levels over the land to determine if this could be achieved by a
gravity sewer. It was not anticipated that the lots on DP18010 would be subdivided into the large
areas as proposed by Glyn but rather that each would be more closely divided making the cost
of providing a sewer to service the land. We are to take levels over the site and will be able to
advise you shortly if it is practical to connect to the sewer by a gravity system. However even if it
is possible to connect to the sewer in Denby Road Council may wish to consider if it is
appropriate at this time considering the small number of lots created and the large capital cost
involved. It may be more appropriate to give the subdivider the choice of connecting - if possible
- or using septic tanks placed in such a position that easy connection can be made in the future.
Considering the potential for future subdivision it is not unreasonable to expect Council to make
a substantial capital contribution to the capital works if connection is required.

p:\008200\008259 hogg subdivision manawapou rd hg\subdivision consent application.dot
Page 1



44#0* MONTGOMERYWATSON HARZA

If connection to Denby Road ba practical but not required it may be advantageous to have
easements created to allow for future connections.

This land is possibly outside the Hawera water supply area and may require extraordinary
connections. At present Pt Sec 213 Patea District to the south has a connection to the main in
Manawapou Road via an easement on the northwestern side of the applicants land. Our records
do not show the size of the water main in Manawapou Road and it may be that an upgrade is
required to be able to adequately supply this land. Again the total cost of this should not be at
the applicants expense.

There is no footpath on the south side of Manawapou Road and the applicant has been made
aware that the provision of one may be a requirement. If it is required it will leave a substantial
"gap"to the northwest along the frontage of the school.

There is kerb and channel along Manawapou Road and no upgrade should be required.

4. Further applications for Resource Consent that may be required in relation to this
proposal.

5. An assessment of any effects that the proposed activity may have on the environment is
attached in accordance with Section 88 and the Fourth Schedule of the Act.

This is the first part of potential development in this area. The scale of the development is,
however, such that there will be minimal effect on the environment. The land is appropriately
zoned for this use.

6. I attach information in accordance with Section 219 of the Act sufficient to adequately
define:

(a) The position of all new boundaries - refer to plan.
(b) The areas of all new allotments (not required for cross leases, company lease, or unit

p/ans) - refer to plan
(c) The location and areas of new reserves to be created including any esplanade reserves to

be set aside on a survey plan under Section 230 of the Act.
(d) The location and areas of land below mean high water springs of the sea or of any part of

the bed of a river or lake which is to be vested in the Crown under Section 235 of the Act;
(e) The location and areas of to be set aside as new road.

7. Other information required to be included in the application by the District or Regional
plan or regulations.

Signature of applicant or person /
authorised to sign on behalf of <
applicant: /

I
i

Date:

Address for service of applicant:

Telephone:
Facsimile:

MWH NZ Ltd

P 0 Box 168

Wanganui

06 3491130

06 3491179

r

/1

p:\008200\008259 hogg subdivision manawapou rd hg\subdivision consent application.dot
Page 2
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a)
b)
C)

ANNEXURES

Planning Report
Copies of the scheme plan
Other

p.'\008200\008259 hogg subdivision manawapou rd hg\subdivision consent application.dot
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MWH Reference: 801/0071488- f )< 

12 February 2004

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

Attention: Graeme Young

Dear Graeme

Re: Glyn Hogg - Manawapou Road

We submit herewith for the approval o f your Council the Subdivision Consent
Application on behalf of Mr Glyn Hogg

We attach copies o f the scheme plan for your use.

Yours faithfully
MWH NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

ACOLOVL .
Hugh Gilberd
Survey Manager, Taranaki

Encl.: Subdivision Consent Application and plans

Lti·02 Subdivision Consent to STDC.doc

MWH New Zealand Limited

8 Bates Street

PO Box 168

Wanganui
New Zealand

Telephone 64-6-349 1130
Facsimile : 64-6-349 1179

Website  www.mwhglobal.com/nz

/6177\S»kt /0*fme./ 1 l) 4 2 ISO A.
11 9001 M M 14001 )4

SGS \SGS /

Delivering Innovative Projects and Solutions Worldwide
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Report
To Graham Young, Group Manager Environmental Services
From Blair Sutherland, Planner

Date 5 February 2004

Subject FOUR LOT RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION -

ROAD, HAWERA.

Applicants:
Location of Activity
Legal Description:
Zone:

Type of Activity:

Glyn Hogg
40 Manawapou Road, Hawera
Lot 3 DP 18010

Residential

Discretionary

DISTRICT PLAN REQUIREMENTS

Section 8 - Subdivision

Discretionary Activities

8.01.4(c)

-/-6 In...v

South Taranaki
District Council

Central File Ref RM 040029

40 MANAWAPOU

Any activity, other than an activity listed in Section 8.01.5 or 8.01.6 below
which cannot meet the performance standards set out or referred to in Section
8.02 below.

Performance Standards - Utilities and Services

8.02.1(1)

8.02.1 (4)

Where public water, sewerage and/or drainage services are available within
200 metres of a proposed subdivision, all lots shall be connected to such
available services at the time of subdivision. Where such services are not

available, all lots (and the balance land) shall be self-sufficient in terms of
water supply, drainage from buildings and effluent disposal.

No effluent drainage from one property shall be permitted to transfer, under
normal ground soakage conditions, to another property.

Performance Standards - Access

8.02.2(1) All lots (and the balance land) shall provide vehicle access to a formed legal
road at a gradient not greater than 1:8.

Performance Standards - Financial Contributions

8.04.4(1) Financial Contributions may be payable in accordance with Section 16.

S:\Blair's Documents\RM 040029 Report.doc
Created on 3 March 2004

Page 1 of 5
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APPLICATION

The applicant, Glyn Hogg, is proposing to subdivide the property at 40 Manawapou Road,
Hawera (land legally known as Lot 3 DP 18010), creating four lots, Lot 1 of 0.4982 hectares,
Lot 2 of 0.4377 hectares, Lot 3 of 0.5297 hectares and Lot 4 of 0.5342 hectares.
Construction of a dwelling on Lot 1 is underway and there are plans for similar development
on Lots 2 -4 in the future.

EVALUATION

The applicant has submitted an application for a four lot Residential subdivision which is
intended to provide housing on the outskirts of Hawera. The application must be assessed
as a discretionary activity because Council sewerage services are available within 200
metres of the subdivision and the applicant does not wish to connect to these services at the
time of subdivision.

Reticulation

The District Plan requires all lots to be self-sufficient in terms of water supply, stormwater
drainage and sewage disposal.

There is an easement in gross along the South boundary of the property which will allow a
sewer to be installed to serve subdivision in this area. The applicant has stated that the area
has considerable potential for further subdivision and has requested that the Council
consider providing financial assistance with the construction of this facility if it is requested as
a condition of this application. Alternatively, the applicant requests that the Council consider
allowing the use of septic tanks providing they are positioned to allow simple connections to
reticulated sewage services in the future.

The Council's Utilities Asset Manager, Dilip Dutta, has assessed the proposal and has noted
that the Lots created are large enough for septic tanks to be installed. He has advised that
this would be an acceptable option providing a suitably qualified engineer is engaged to
design the system and their report is submitted to the Council for the approval of the Group
Manager Engineering Services.

He has also advised that the Council would not be prepared to make any financial
contribution towards the cost of extending the sewer, and that if the lots were to be
connected to the Council's sewerage system, each lot would require an individual
connection. The design of the sewer should be submitted to the Council for the approval of
the Group Manager Engineering Services prior to any work commencing.

Council reticulated water is available to the subdivision at Denby Road. The applicant has
requested that the Council contribute towards the cost of any upgrade necessary. The
Council's Utilities Asset Manager has stated that the applicant will be required to meet the
cost of reticulating water to the subdivision and that each lot will require a separate
connection, to the satisfaction of the Council.

The applicant has stated that the land has considerable potential for further subdivision. No
easements appear on the scheme plan to provide services to any new lots created through
further subdivision of the land. The Council's Utilities Asset Manager has advised that the
applicant is not required to provide any easements for future development, but that it may be
in their best interests to do so if there are plans for future development on the land.

S:\Blair's Documents\RM 040029 Report.doc
Created on 3 March 2004

Page 2 of 5
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Stormwater is to be retained on site and the Utilities Asset Manager has requested that an
engineering report be submitted to the Council for the approval of the Group Manager
Engineering Services for approval.

Roading

The District Plan requires all lots to have legal access to a formed road. Lots 1 and 2 will be
accessed directly from Manawapou Road while Lots 3 and 4 will share a common right of
way, also from Manawapou Road.

The Council's Roading Manager, Vincent Lim, has assessed the proposal and has advised
that vehicle crossings meeting the Council's Standard Domestic Vehicle Crossing
specifications will need to be installed to serve Lots 1 and 2. A crossing serving Lots 3 and 4
will need to be installed to comply with the Council's Standard Commercial Vehicle Crossing
specifications. The construction of the right of way will need to comply with the NZS Code of
Urban Subdivision.

The Roading Manager has also required that a 1.2 metre wide footpath be provided along
the length of the section's road frontage. The remaining road frontage area will need to be
grassed.

Financial Contribution

Residential subdivisions attract the payment of financial contributions in the form of Reserve
Fund contributions. In this instance it is considered inappropriate to request land be set aside
as reserve. A financial contribution is a more appropriate option. Council practice has been to
take 7.5% of the land value of any new lot created.

The land is currently held in one lot, and therefore the subdivision will effectively create three
new lots which will attract the payment of financial contributions. Lots 2,3 and 4 are deemed
to be of a lesser value than Lot 1 and therefore attract the payment of financial contributions.
Lot 1 as the existing lot can be excluded.

Hutchins and Dick property consultants and valuers have assessed the application and their
report is attached. The lots have been valued as follows:

Lot 2 value $105,000 - Reserve Fund contribution - $7,875
Lot 3 value $100,000 - Reserve Fund contribution - $7,500
Lot 4 value $100,000 - Reserve Fund contribution - $7,500

A total Reserve Fund contribution of $22,875 will therefore be required as a condition of
subdivision consent.

The effects of this subdivision on the surrounding environment are not considered to be
significant and can be appropriately managed through the conditions that this consent, if
granted, will be subject to.

RECOMMENDATION

THAT consent be granted to Glyn Hogg to subdivide the property at 40 Manawapou Road,
Hawera (land legally known as Lot 3 DP 18010), creating four lots, Lot 1 of 0.4982 hectares,
Lot 2 of 0.4377 hectares, Lot 3 of 0.5297 hectares and Lot 4 of 0.5342 hectares, pursuant to
Sections 104 and 108 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

S:Blair's Documents\RM 040029 Report.doc
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.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

For the following reasons:

1. The subdivision will not generate any adverse effects on the surrounding
environment.

2. The subdivision complies with the relevant provisions of the District Plan.

Subject to the following conditions:

10.

11.

1. That all lots be individually connected to the Council's water supply to the satisfaction
of the South Taranaki District Council and at the applicant's expense.

2. That either:

A separate sewer connection is provided for each lot and at the applicant's expense.

Or

A septic tank system is provided for each lot and is positioned to aid connection to
reticulated services in the future.

That the sewer or septic tank system in condition 2 be designed by a suitably
qualified person and the design be submitted to the Council for the approval of the
Group Manager Engineering Services prior to commencing any physical works.

That all stormwater be retained on site and that a report from a suitably qualified
person detailing how this will be achieved be submitted to the Council for the
approval of the Group Manager Engineering Services.

That all other services for the subdivision including power-lines, gas distribution pipes
and communication lines, be installed underground.

That vehicle crossings serving Lots 1 and 2 be formed to the Council's Standard
Domestic Vehicle Crossing specifications.

That a vehicle crossing serving the right of way to Lots 3 and 4 be formed to the
Council's Standard Commercial Vehicle Crossing specifications.

That a 1.2 metre wide concrete footpath be formed along the full length of the
property's road frontage to the satisfaction of the South Taranaki District Council and
that a grass berm be provided over the remainder of the road frontage.

That the right of way serving Lots 3 and 4 be constructed to comply with the NZS
Code of Urban Subdivision.

That a plan showing details of all works to be completed for conditions 8 and 9 is
submitted to the Council for the approval for the Group Manager Engineering
Services prior to any work being undertaken.

That at the completion of all work specified in conditions 5-9 confirmation is
supplied from a suitably qualified person stating that all work has been completed to
the appropriate standard.

S:\Blair's Documents\RM 040029 Report.doc
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12. That a Reserve Fund contribution of 7.5% of the value of Lots 2,3 and 4 be paid to
the Council, being;
Lot 2 $7,875 (including GST)
Lot 3 $7,500 (including GST)
Lot 4 $7,500 (including GST)

Being a total contribution of $22,875 (including GST).

Advice Note:

·152546%01

Blair Sutherland

Planner

Although it is not a condition of this consent it is recommended that
easements to convey services to any future planned lots be provided at
this stage.

[Approved/Not proved]

Art. 11\

am Young
Group Manager Environmental Services

 Date -1«3.1...04

S:\Blair's Documents\RM 040029 Report.doc
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[seen
Alison Gibson

Planning Manager
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RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATION

Agalication Number RM 04022 3

Applicant' 3 - l-\CDO
Proaerly: 1\X>\e=v/2)60

Described: _1<23 -YE-1 33-11 -96
PrODosal:

5--bki/ 444 47

Application Received '5- \\-0-f
Deposit Paid

Application TYDe [Please completel fjillit,UL,.

Type of Resource Consent:

Activity:

Activity Status:

Non-Notjfied Notified

1 Building Con(6),

Receipt No.

$

NO-FIFXATION/NON-NOTIFICATION

<Su*zi:zJL91

:Oublin Lot S *LA/vakh

6,-l.t U.ul
Reasons for Netifieerticrref Non-Notification

ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS ARE MINOR

ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS ARE
WITHIN PERMITTED BASELINE

AFFECTED NEIGHBOURS HAVE GIVEN CONSENT
-

Plannina Manaaer

Approved/Not proved

.Youn

G, up anader Environmental Services

4

[El

1- 7/ .71/ t.3 (-437-'-Y- P E-*40»>C>«
11

PROC 0 g
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4. 9 =T

3)

2)

1)

2)

1)

Report bv:

Address of Property:

Zone:

1

Statutory and District Plan Reauirements:

Evaluation:

Applicant:

Activitv Status:

Fl Envronmental Effects are minor
F--1 Environmental Effects are within Permitted Baseline
E-1 Affected Parties have given their written approval and any effects on them cannot be taken into account
Recommendation:

For the Following Reasons:

Subiect to the Following Conditions

Planner:

APPROVED / NOT APPROVED

Date

Planning Manager:

G.J. Young
Grguo Mgnager Enyirer.mental Services

l
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16 June 2008

Glynn Hogg
56 Hunter Street

Hawera

Dear Glynn

Subdivision - Manawapou Road

1121 Dll\
RM040223

Please find attached a cheque for $2,920.00 being a refund of the bond imposed for the
ongoing subdivision conditions. A recent inspection of the site revealed that the
requirements of all conditions in regards to this resource consent have been met.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any queries.

Yours sincerely

Carl Diamond

Environmental Monitoring Officer
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3G Ltd

5C Hunter Street

Hawera

12th June 2008

Re RMO 040223

Dear Sir or Madam,

6/13/08 11:21 AM

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
Hawera

I wrote to Council on the 2nd May 2008, requesting the
return of a bond paid to council on the 10th November 2005,now that all

conditions of the subdivision had been met. I have had no response from

council since that date.

Regards Glyn Hogg
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31 July 2006

The Manager
South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag
Hawera

New Zealand

PLAN DEPOSIT NOTICE

Surveyors Reference: 8259H.nzt

.

V

/ Z-Z -70 -7 2/ O-6

Toitu te
Land whenua Ilillisile
Information 

New Zealand 60*01-

Deposited Plan No DP 365430 of LOTS 8 - 14,16 - 18 BEING SUBDIVISION LOF LOT 8 DP
354172 Land Registration District of Taranaki lodged by Gilberd, Robert Hugh Browse was

deposited on 12/07/2006.

The following new Certificates of Title have been issued:

Legal Description

<7  Lot 10 Deposited Plan 365430
00 ,& Lot 11 Deposited Plan 365430
49 V Lot 12 Deposited Plan 365430
46 V Lot 13 Deposited Plan 365430
2,K k Lot 14 Deposited Plan 365430

JO Lot 16 Deposited Plan 365430
,?6© Lot 17 Deposited Plan 365430
JC v Lot 18 Deposited Plan 365430
1(6 Lot 8 Deposited Plan 365430
dz * Lot 9 Deposited Plan 365430

Processing Centre Manager

2338046

PDEN. Dor

Area

819 square metres

804 square metres

1061 square metres

1028 square metres

1338 square metres

876 square metres

919 square metres

1252 square metres

808 square metres

808 square metres

Certificate of Title 44 .4 /* .

265138 23350
265139 AS 255
265140 623 25£
265141 433 07
265142 ¤333)
265141 45 57
265144 8360
265145 233 6 t
265136 3&2-
265137 233<03

7 /9. /Ock

coot/,2.
/00 14,3

/3041' 5-
1%>t> lifk
&5<5 1,87

le> s UES
/0 21) lie 9

2°eti70

Hamilton Processing Centre
820 Victoria Street

Pnvate Bag 3028
Hamilton

New Zealand

Tel 0800 ONLINE (665463)
Fax 64-7-858 5488

internet

http://www.lilli.govt. nz
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31 July 2006

The Manager
South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag
Hawera

New Zealand

PLAN DEPOSIT NOTICE

Surveyors Reference: 8259H.nzt

44<<561'\,kX

Rvl 040 223

21-2-707406

Tbitu te
Land whenua./9
Information V *<1000

New Zealand euw-

Deposited Plan No DP 365430 of LOTS 8 - 14,16 - 18 BEING SUBDIVISION LOF LOT 8 DP

354172 Land Registration District of Taranaki lodged by Gilberd, Robert Hugh Browse was
deposited on 12/07/2006.

The following new Certificates of Title have been issued:

Legal Description

Lot 10 Deposited Plan 365430
Lot 11 Deposited Plan 365430
Lot 12 Deposited Plan 365430

Lot 13 Deposited Plan 365430

Lot 14 Deposited Plan 365430

Lot 16 Deposited Plan 365430

Lot 17 Deposited Plan 365430

Lot 18 Deposited Plan 365430

Lot 8 Deposited Plan 365430

Lot 9 Deposited Plan 365430

Processing Centre Manager

2338046

PDEN Dot

Area

819 square metres
804 square metres

1061 square metres

1028 square metres

1338 square metres

876 square metres

919 square metres

1252 square metres

808 square metres

808 square metres

Certifica

265138

265139

265140

265141

265142

265143_

265144

265145

265136

265137

te of Title <4 -4, 00.

23350
5232&5

43 3 34
433 J7
93338
225 37
.23360
1336(
233 64

43<03

l l..

I--.

1 AUG 4..3

7 rer. Ae
too 'lf 1
ID o (,7 Z.
/ec) &,73

/O€>,/9 40

/De 4, fs- -
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10(2 1 ,%11

C 001129
/05/170

Hamilton Processing Centre
820 Victoria Street

Private Bag 3028
Hamilton

New Zealand

Tel 0800 ONLINE (665463)
Fax 64-7-858 5488

Internet

http://www.linz.govt.nz



4 July 2006

Peter McConnell

MWH New Zealand Ltd

PO Box 168

 Wanganui

RM 040223

Dear Peter

Section 224 Approval - Glyn Hogg, Manawapou Road, Hawera

Please find attached a certificate issued pursuant to Section 224 of the Resource
Management Act 1991 relating to stage three of the above subdivision.

Attached is an invoice for the certificate.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner

W:\Correspondence\Letter Survey Plan Glyn Hogg, Manawapou Road 111.doc



REAL Er,GRGY

South Taranaki
District Council

CERTIFICATE

S. 224(c) Resource Management Act 1991

 Lots 8-14 and 16.18 being subdivision of Lot 8 DP 354172

IN THE MATTER of Section 224(c) of the Resource Management Act 1991
and Deposited Plan No 365430.

It is hereby certified that pursuant to Section 224(c) of the Resource
Management Act 1991, all the conditions of the subdivision consent have
been complied with to the satisfaction of the South Taranaki District Council.

DATED this *il day of Ju 2006

Ref: SUB-13

Created on 3/07/2006 11:30 AM

Alistd Gibson
PLANNING MANAGER



Tax Invoice/Statement: 2497

GST Reg. No: 52-769-477

Invoice Date: 03 July 2006

G Hogg
87 Puriri Street

Hawera 4610

Application Number:
Description:
Location Address:

Charge Description

.

Balance B/fwd

Section 224 Approval

Total

Remittance Advice

Please post to:
South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
Hawera

Address:

Phone:

Free Phone:

Facsimile:

Email:

Website:

Private Bag 902
Hawera

06 278 0555

0800 111 323

06 278 8757

contact@stdc.govt.nz
www.stdc.co.nz

RM040223

SUBDIVISION - REDEFINITION OF SUBDIV APPLIC RM040029

30 Manawapou Road Hawera 4610

Charge

$152.89

$152.89

Application Number:
Applicant: G Hogg
Amount Due: $258.00

GST Amount

$19.11

$19.11

RM040223

$86.00
$172.00

$258.00



SURVEY PLAN APPROVAL

Approved under Sections 223 and 224 of the Resource Management Act 1991

jet/4 040223Applicant: .- 4 A.L{Z-9 Appn. No:...:.....................

Address of Subdivision: 40 flcv/\·OLK, O.-rO 4.j

Section 223 Approval

The Group Manager Environmental Services acting under delegated authority, approved the above Plan of
Subdivision under Section(s) ..:9.B..'...624...... of the Resource Management Act 1991 on the 22-/ day of

OZILMA.,24 200 -.

The Survey Plan presented is in accordance with the Plan of subdivision approved and therefore can be approved
under Section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

RECOMMENDATION

THAT the survey plan detailed above be approved under Section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

-Planner Approved: Senior Planner

Approved under delegation

Alison Gibson

Planning Mana
Authorised Officer

Date: ......F.f/.376.5ift..

Date........ av.i....54.0.6

Section 224 Approval -T° A uff U.«1 4- 4 c. t..1« :2.j<

All conditions have been met for the above subdivision
Planner

Approved: Senior Planner

RECOMMENDATION Date:...I3/7/i<......................

THAT the subdivision be approved under Section 224 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

Approved under delegation

Alison Gibs

Planning Ma ager
Authorised Officer

Survey Plan Received

Survey Plan Completed

Ref: G:\Environmental\SUB-9A
Amended on 8 November 2005

No. of Days

Sent for invoicing and monitoring
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Memorandum

TO

From

Date

Subject

A.-L .n..ly

South Taranaki

District Council

Central File Ref RMS 040223

Blair Sutherland

Vivek Goel

Friday, 30 June 2006

Glyn Hogg Subdivision - Manawapou Road, Hawera

Satisfaction of Consent Conditions

Blair,

Please note that the footpath in front of the lot 10&11 is yet to be completed. All
other conditions have been complied with. If condition 7 on consent is bonded, then
224c approval may be given.

Please feel free to discuss this matter if you feel so.

Vivek Goel

Development Control Engineer

C:\Documents and Settings\blair\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK85\Glynn Hogg_224 approvals- Blair Sl.docPage 1 of 1
Created on 2 July 2006



Mci(ECHNIE, QUIRKE
& LEWIS

a
>rs

9321/8001 C0683

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA "URGENT"

GLYN HOGG SUBDIVISIONS

1108 Pukaki Street

Rotorua

PO Box 242

DX JP30036

Phone: (07) 349 4400

Fax: (07) 347 8150
Email: admin@mqI.co.nz

GST No. 50-066-215

1 1]R[(3111 BUSLU) I
8 - JUN 2006

L__SR-521«LBl-0,„ ,r,-, 7,--16.1-4.7.1

We attach a copy of your latest account in this matter together with our cheque for $20,252.88.
Presumably this will enable the issue of the Section 224 Certificate to enable us to deposit the Plan of
Survey 365430. Please confirm by return and release the Certificate to us or to the surveyors as
appropriate.

Yours faithfully
McKTCHNIE QUIRKE & LEWIS

J C Handley

6 June 2006

COLIN HANDLEY- DERECT DIAL
PHONE: 348.3549

E-MAIL: lynette@mqI.co.nz

Partners: Peter Lewis, Richard Shand, Colin Handley
Consultant: Sandra Kai Fong



South Tatatidki District Council
106- 111 Alt,lon btlet:t

PrIVdte Bag 902, Haweid
Pli (06) 2780555 Fieeptione 0800 111323

8/06/2006

To Glyn Hogg

RECEIPT

Receipt No

Applic Ptop Reference

R '11,5 RM040223

To Rmm.30 M#wwpoll Rod
H.,varid ·1800

75412

Amount

520:25 2.66

11.11 16,1(:tic)11 Tohil: $20,25288

Amounts Tend(ned

Clit:que $20,25288

Total $20,25288

Row lilli 19 $0.00

Cha,ige $0.00

Nutt $20,252.88

I'lidnky,vitol yolil Payment
h inted MA)(,0006 2 .1, P 111

.

.



.

.

.

Tax Invoice/Statement: 2040
GST Reg. No: 52-769-477
Invoice Date: 10 April 2006

G Hogg
87 Puriri Street

Hawera 4800

Application Number:
Description:
Location Address:

Charge Description

Balance B/fwd

Section 223 Approval

Total

Remittance Advice

Please post to:
South Taranaki District Council
Private Bag 902
Hawera

Address:

Phone:

Free Phone:

Facsimile:

Email:

Website:

Private Bag 902
Hawera

06 278 0555

0800 111 323
06 278 8757

contact@stdc.govtnz
www. stdc.co.nz

RM040223

SUBDIVISION - REDEFINITION OF SUBDIV APPUC RM040029

30 Manawapou Road Hawera 4800

Charge GST - Amount

$20,252.88» )
$76.44 $9.56 *6.08)

$76.44 $9.56 $20,338.88
) A
0

013*11 '7

/ 8003

Application Number: RM040223
Applicant: G Hogg
Amount Due: $20,338.88



.

.

THE SOUTH TARANAKI DISTRICT COUNCIL

Cancellation of Condition of Consent on Deposited Plan 354172

The South Taranaki District Council hereby certifies that the following

resolution was passed under delegated authority on the 2 3¥rlay of \Ar<\
2006:

"That pursuant to Section 243 (e) of the Resource Management Act 1991, the South
Taranaki District Council has cancelled the condition of subdivisional approval
requiring the granting or reserving of the easements set out in the Schedule below:

SCHEDULE

(i) Right to convey water, electricity, gas and telecommunications and
computer media over parts marked W and Z on Lot 8 DP354172 contained
in certificate of title 221329 and created in Easement Instrument

6699995.5 being appurtenant to the land contained in certificate of title
221330.

DATED this 2 8>*1 day of -fy< \ 2006

PRING,PAL ADMINISTRATIVE eFFHNER/ AUTHORISED OFFICER
C.'a

(Delete one or the other) AW LLY, ',/,/, .-V0



28 April 2006

Colin Handley
McKechnie, Quirk & Lewis
PO Box 242

Rotorua

Dear Colin

3G Limited - Cancellation of Easement

RM040223

060413007

I write in response to your letter dated 11 April 2006 regarding the above mentioned
subdivision.

Please find attached the signed certificate issued in accordance with Section 243 of the
Resource Management Act 1991 as requested.

Section 223 approval for the subdivision has already been granted and this has been
retuned to MWH New Zealand Limited.

Attached is an invoice for costs associated with processing the certificate.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any queries regarding this matter.

Yours sincerely

Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner

blair.sutherland@stdc.govt.nz

S:\Blair's Documents\Subdivision\RM040223 Easement.doc



Total

Tax IAvoice/Statement: 2130
GST Reg. No: 52-769-477

Invoice Date: 28 April 2006

G Hogg
87 Puriri Street

Hawera 4800

Application Number:
Description:
Location Address:

 Charge Description

Balance B/fwd

Section 243 Certificate Approval

Remittance Advice

Please post to:
South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
Hawera

REAL en€AG 9,

South Taranaki

Djslricl Council

Address:

Phone:

Free Phone:

Facsimile:

Email:

Website:

Private Bag 902
Hawera

06 278 0555

0800 111 323

06 278 8757

contact@stdc.govt.nz
www. stdc.co.nz

RM040223

SUBDIVISION - REDEFINITION OF SUBDIV APPLIC RM040029

30 Manawapou Road Hawera 4800

Charge GST Amount

20 338.88

-HE!1 9.56

$76.44 $9.56 $20,424.88

9' =32/ ca-» 4

South Taranaki

District Council

Application Number: RM040223

Applicant: G Hogg
Amount Due: $20,424.88



R''Illt:

RECEIPT

Amoul,1

Hawel., /.''kl

'11'l$0....

All,4,·,1,1·,

Nt,11

1 1.1 111

$86 (jo

UID UO

$86 Ou

186 00

$0 00

*U 00

$86.00



Mci(ECHNIE, QUIRKE
& LEWIS

9321/8001 C2684

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

 38 LIMITED - DEPOSITED PLAN 365430

.

1108 Pukaki Street

Rotorua

PO Box 242

DX JP30036

Phone: (07) 349 4400

Fax: (07) 347 8150

Email: admin@mqI.co.nz

GST No. 50-066-215

Further to earlier correspondence, are you yet in a position to let us have the necessary Consent form
over Surrender of Easement?

Yours faithfully
McKECHNIE QUIRKE & LEWIS

-30 0<-4« l.e
J C Handley

26 April 2006

COLIN HANDLEY- DIRECT DIAL

PHONE: 348.3549

E-MAIL: lynette@mqI.co.nz

Partners: Peter Lewis, Richard Shand, Colin Handley
Consultant: Sandra Kai Fong

11!_.___I' 'UN *4-
SOUTH Tkf r COUNCIL

7 c. '' 9 8 9 fl 0%
4 , r, 1 , 4.-,4 J

'Al

ACTIC ··*e i/flEo

96 5*4 11-3-1 Pll r- >0 1

O 6 0 4- 27 0 32



t

Blair Sutherland

From: Blair Sutherland

Sent: Wednesday, 19 April 2006 11:54

To: 'Peter McConnell'

Subject: RE: Glyn Hogg Stage 111 subdivision

Hi Pete

Page 1 0 f 2

Here is a bit of a breakdown on the payment of reserve fund contributions for Glyn Hogg's Manawapou Road
development.

The development began with a four lot subdivision (RM040029). This subdivision had a reserve fund
contribution of $22,875. This sum was paid on 29/11/2004 and the receipt is attached.

This subdivision also included a right of way which was subject to a $10,000 bond. This bond was refunded
on 12/5/2005 by electronic deposit. The refund of the bond completed all transactions required for this
subdivision and there are no outstanding amounts.

 The subsequent subdivision (RM040223) of nineteen lots was also subject to a reserve fund contribution.
Based on the valuation report obtained at the time of the resource consent the total reserve fund contribution
payable was $60,375. Given that $22,875 had just been paid for the same land, this figure was subtracted
from the $60,375 giving a reserve fund contribution payable on RM040223 of $37,500 (as refiected in
condition 12 of the consent).

When the survey plan for the first nine lots was received the reserve fund contribution had to be divided up
accordingly. To arrive at a suitable figure the $37,500 was divided by the total number of lots (19) giving a
figure per lot of $1,973.68. As the first survey plan was for 9 lots the reserve fund contribution worked out to
be $17,763.12 for the lots created at that time. This figure was received on 14/11/2005 and the receipt is
attached. There have been no other payments relating to the reserve fund contribution.

The receipt includes an additional amount of $2,920 which relates to a bond entered into for some work which
had not been completed. This amount is held into a holding account until the work is completed. Any figure
held in this account does not have any bearing on the amount of reserve fund contribution or any processing
fees remaining outstanding.

The reserve fund contribution of $37,500 less the $17,763 already paid leaves a balance of $19,736.88
remaining which relates to the lots which have not yet been created. This figure ($19,736.88) plus the
outstanding amounts for 223/224 approval and bond preparation equals $20,338.88 which appears on the last

 invoice relating to this consent as the remaining outstanding balance (the invoice is attached for your
information).

I hope that I have presented this information in a manner that you can follow. If you require any further
information regarding this matter please contact me.

Regards
Blair

Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner

South Taranaki District Council

ph. 0800 111 323
fax. 062788757

-----Original Message-----
From: Peter McConnell [mailto:peter.mcconnell@nz.mwhglobal.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 11 April 2006 2:31 p.m.
To: Blair Sutherland

Cc: lynette@mqI.co.nz
Subject: Re: Glyn Hogg Stage III subdivision

4/19/2006



.

.

Hi Blair,

Page 2 of 2

Just a quick note regarding our phone conversation earlier today regarding outstanding reserves
contribution.

4/19/2006

We will require a detail breakdown of all financial transactions of reserve paymments;on which Lots
have been paid and those yet to be paid.

This will assist Glyn to reconcile,with his accountant,the balance of reserves still outstanding.

regards

Pete



* * * COPY ONLY ***

Received with thanks by 6/01 12

South Taranaki District Council

29-11-04 10:43 Receipt no.747757

DR RM040029 HOGG G 22,875.00-

G HOGG::C/- MWH:P O BOX 168, WANGANUI:Y

BNZ WHAKATANE

G HOGG 22,875.00

Total Receipted 22,875.00

NCX7 c: END



.

South Taranaki District Council

105-111 Albion Street

Private Bag 902, Hawera

Ph: (06) 2780555 Freephone: 0800 111323

REPRINTED

14/11/2005

To Glyn Hogg

RECEIPT

Receipt No: 40809

Applic. Prop Reference Amount

CashierHoldin $2,920.00

GL Receipt Glyn Hogg - Resource Consent

To GL Receipt:

Rams

rm040223

--Rams:30 Manawapou Road
ra 4800

Transaction Total:

Amounts Tendered

Cheque

Total

Rounding

Change

Nett

Thankyou for your Payment

Printed 19/04/2006 11:10:21 a.m.

$17,763.12

$20,683.12

$20,683.12

$20,683.12

$0.00

$0.00

$20,683.12



Tax Invoice/Statement: 2040
GST Reg. No: 52-769-477

Invoice Date: 10 April 2006

G Hogg
87 Puriri Street

Hawera 4800

Application Number:
Description:
Location Address:

Charge Description

.

Balance B/fwd

Section 223 Approval

Total

Remittance Advice

Please post to:
South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
Hawera

Address:

Phone:

Free Phone:

Facsimile:

Email:

Website:

Private Bag 902
Hawera

06 278 0555

0800 111 323

06 278 8757

contact@stdc.govt.nz
www.stdc.co.nz

RM040223

SUBDIVISION - REDEFINITION OF SUBDIV APPLIC RM040029

30 Manawapou Road Hawera 4800

Charge GST Amount

$20,252.88
$76.44 $9.56 $86.00

$76.44 $9.56 $20,338.88

Application Number: RM040223
Applicant: G Hogg
Amount Due: $20,338.88



.

Memorandum

TO

From

Date

Subject

I.AL .0..='«

South Taranaki

District Council

Central File Ref RM040223

Vivek Goel

Blair Sutherland

18 April 2006

Glyn Hogg Subdivision - Manawapou Road, Hawera

Satisfaction of Consent Conditions

Hello Vivek

Some information relating to Glyn Hogg's subdivision on Manawapou Road has
arrived. The information relates to the final of the three rights of way.

Would you please let me know if the information is sufficient to satisfy Condition 5 of
the consent (attached).

I have also had discussions with Peter McConnell of MWH regarding the remaining
conditions of the subdivision. Peter has informed me that the vehicle crossings have
been installed and that there is only a small piece of footpath outstanding (this
footpath is covered by bond).

Would you please inspect the site and confirm:

a)
b)

.

The wok that has been done and the conditions which this will satisfy.
Any outstanding work which has not been completed.

Please contact me with any queries.

Regards

Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner

S:\Blair's Documents\Subdivision\RM040223 Conds Memo IV.doc

Created on 18 April 2006
Page 1 of 1



Mci(ECHNIE, QUIRKE
& LEWIS

>rs

9321/8001 Cll 83.2

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

 3G LIMITED - DEPOSITED PLAN 365430

.

1108 Pukaki Street

Rotorua

PO Box 242

DX JP30036

Phone: (07) 349 4400

Fax: (07) 347 8150

Email: admin@mqI.co.nz

GST No. 50-066-215

Further to my letter of 3 April (copy attached) the plan reference was incorrect. I now attach a copy
of the correct Plan DP365430 which you will no doubt have in your records.

Please let us have the Consent form by return.

Yours faithfully
McKECHNIE QUIRKE & LEWIS

J C Handley

11 April 2006
COLIN HANDLEY- DIRECT DIAL

PHONE: 348.3549

E-MAIL: lynette@mqI.co.nz

RESPONSE REQUIRED

FILE

REP _520/1 At 1,1 'u _
FOR
INFORMATIO?(SNPLQ

SOUTH YARAN©<· ,'i, , COUNCIL p

1 7 APR 2005
)ATE

ACTION 'HFA '·EPLIED

,-4 -IjNIT!LICALf-« 1 -115·ITLiE.]57f

0-61,& < 3/4 --flf_E
'B\-20 - »5 13/4- 1

Partners: Peter Lewis, Richard Shand, Colin Handley
Consultant: Sandra Kai Fong

CUW- 13Cks-7



t

Tax Invoice/Statement: 2040
GST Reg. No: 52-769-477

Invoice Date: 10 April 2006

G Hogg
87 Puriri Street

Hawera 4800

Application Number:
Description:
Location Address:

Charge Description

.

Balance B/fwd

Section 223 Approval

Total

Remittance Advice

Please post to:
South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
Hawera

FILE COPY
Address:

Phone:

Free Phone:

Facsimile:

Email:

Website:

Private Bag 902
Hawera

062780555

0800 111 323

06 278 8757

contact@stdc.govt.nz
www.stdc.co.nz

RM040223

SUBDIVISION - REDEFINITION OF SUBDIV APPLIC RM040029

30 Manawapou Road Hawera 4800

Charge GST Amount

$20,252.88
$76.44 $9.56 $86.00

$76.44 $9.56 $20,338.88

Le u 61*.... c»v, J L., wk:/ '20, 2*5 : · 09

Application Number: RM040223
Applicant: G Hogg
Amount Due: $20,338.88

R -t>



10 April 2006

Peter McConnell

MWH New Zealand Ltd

PO Box 168

Wanganui

Dear Peter

Survey Plan - Glyn Hogg, Manawapou Road, Hawera

RM 040223

Please find attached the final survey plan approved pursuant to Section 223 of the Resource
Management Act 1991.

Attached is an invoice for the approval.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner

W:\Correspondence\Letter Survey Plan Glyn Hogg, Manawapou Road Stage 111.doc



.

McKECHNIE, QUIRKE
& LEWIS

>r

9321/8001 C0386.2

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

3G LIMITED - DEPOSITED PLAN 354172

1108 Pukaki Street

Rotorua

PO Box 242

DX JP30036

Phone: (07) 3494400

Fax: (07) 347 8150
Email: admin@mqI.co.nz

GST No. 50-066-215

In connection with the above plan of subdivision of our client's property at Manawapou Road, we
attach the following to assist:

(a) Copy of CT.221329 which has attached thereto a copy of the digital plan as prepared by the
surveyors;

(b) The original form that requires signing by you to enable the cancellation of the condition of
consent on DP 354172. Could this please be assigned and returned to us urgently.

We undertake to meet any fees involved.

The plan itself of course should be with you for signing of the necessary digital certificates as we
understand the situation.

Yours felithfulli
McKECNIEI'iM55 LEWIS

J C Har11
4 April 2006

COLIN HANDLEY- DIRECT DIAL

PHONE: 348.3549

E-MAIL: lynette@mqI.co.nz

 ZE-FOR

i INFORMATION Swk-*AE_ - -
SOUTH TARANAKI r):SIRIC'r COUNCIL '

3 - APR 2006
)ATE

ACTION/NFA 253 50

-314(-[1'1!LALLIAL€ .[ils,45 --!'711.Li_ 1 5.fr
6421- 4 &-2+ - -· 1-264.-1 - 51*-

1

Partners: Peter Lewis, Richard Shand, Colin Handley
Consultant Sandra Kai Fong

7, L A #n L C: 1 3



.

McKECHNIE, QUIRKE
& LEWIS

9321/8001 C0386.2

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

 3G LIMITED - DEPOSITED PLAN 354172

45

1108 Pukaki Street

Rotorua

PO Box 242

DX JP30036

Phone: (07) 349 4400
Fax: (07) 347 8150
Email: admin@mqI.co.nz

GST No. 50-066-215

In connection with the above plan of subdivision of our client's property at Manawapou Road, we
attach the following to assist:

(a) Copy of CT.221329 which has attached thereto a copy of the digital plan as prepared by the
surveyors;

(b) The original form that requires signing by you to enable the cancellation of the condition of
consent on DP 354172. Could this please be assigned and returned to us urgently.

We undertake to meet any fees involved.

The plan itself of course should be with you for signing of the necessary digital certificates as we
understand the situation.

Yours faithfully
McKECHNIE QUIRKE & LEWIS

J C Handley

3 April 2006

COLIN HANDLEY- DIRECT DIAL

PHONE: 348.3549

E-MAIL: lynette@mqI.co.nz

Partners: Peter Lewis, Richard Shand, Colin Handley
Consultant: Sandra Kai Fong



.

Land Registration District

TARANAKI

Territorial Authority (the Council)

SOUTH TARANAKI DISTRICT COUNCIL

Plan Number

DP 365430

Certifications under the Resource Management Act 1991 (options that do not apply must be deleted)

Pursuant to the Resource Management Act 1991 I hereby certify that:

0 the above plan was approved by the Council pursuant to section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991
0

0 on the 514 %1- day of KA,/2'(a 2(01
0 the approval of the Council under section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991 is subject to the creation of

the easement(s) set out in the Memorandum of Easements on the attached Annexure Schedule 6

Dated this .Li SE day of AAs,/217 200 6

Principaf*rtmmistrat' Officer/Autimmad Officer



.

Purpose

B

C

D

E

f

A

Memorandum of Easements

(Pursuant to s243 Resource Management Act 1991)
Shown Servient

Tenement

Right of Way A

Right to Convey Water
Right to Convey Electricity

Right to Convey Gas
Right to Convey Telecommunications

and Electronic Media

Right to Convey Gas

Right to Convey Water
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C&J

D&1

G

M
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L

E

Lot 12

Lot 13

Lot 14

Lot 18

Lot 17

Lot 16

Lot 12

Lot 13

Lot 14

Lot 18

Lot 17

Lot 16

Lot 10

Lot 9

Lot 18

Lot 18

Lot 12

Dominant Tenement

Lot 13,14 & 16-18

Lots 12,14 & 16-18

Lots 12-13 & 16-18

Lots 12-14,16 & 17

Lots 12-14,16 & 18

Lots 12-14,17-18

Lots 8-11,13-14 & 16-18

& Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 8-12,14,16-18
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-1316-18

& Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,16 & 17
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,16 & 18
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,17-18
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lotll

Lot 8

Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-11,13-14 & 16-18
Lot 9 DP354172
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Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-13,16-18
Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 8-14,16-17
Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,16 & 18

Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,17-18
Lot 9 DP354172

Lotll

Lot 16 & Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 14

Lots 8-11,13-14 & 16-18
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 8
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1 This certification is required for all subdivisional plans unless the subdivision is exempt from the
requirements of Part X of the Resource Management Act 1991. If an exemption is to be relied upon in
connection with the deposit of a plan the statutory authority must be specified.

If conditions have been imposed this certification must be deleted.

3
If conditions have been imposed and are yet to be satisfied this certification must be deleted.

If conditions have been imposed and are yet to be satisfied this certification should be modified as
appropriate.

This certification is only required for plans relating to unit title, cross lease or company lease developments.
It must be deleted in all other cases.

This certification is only required where a subdivision has been approved subject to the creation of easement
pursuant to s243 Resource Management Act 1991. It must be deleted in all other cases.

This certification is only required where a subdivision has been approved subject to an amalgamation
condition pursuant to s220 Resource Management Act 1991. The reference number for the consultation with
the Registrar General of Land must be specified. The certification must be deleted in all other cases.

This certification is only required where a subdivision has been approved subject to an amalgamation
condition and the Council has required a covenant to be entered pursuant to s220 Resource Management Act
1991. The reference number for the consultation with the Registrar General of Land must be specified. The
certification must be deleted in all other cases.

This certification is only required where the Council wishes to retain an easement affecting an allotment to
vest as reserve pursuant to s 239(2) of the Resource Management Act. It should be deleted in all other cases.

10 This certification is only required for unit plans under the Unit Titles Act 1972. It must be deleted in all
other cases.

11 This certification is only required for Stage Unit Plans under the Part 1 of the Unit Titles Amendment Act
1979. It must be deleted in all other cases.
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14th March 2006

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA
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' ' ' i !''fl T! it-T 6/iTSAttention: Graham Young 624_ A 79 /3 -1 1--

Dear Graham,

RE: Glynn Hogg Manawapou Road Stage 111 Subdivision DP 365430

We attach here with a copy of the Digital Title Plans for the Stage 111 development of the
Manawapou Road site.

We have been informed that Mr Hogg has completed all of the conditions of subdivision, but will
apply for a bond for completion road footpath across Lots 10 and 11 . We therefore attach
templates for both the 223 and 224 certificates.

We have had conversations with Mr Hogg and he wishes to enter into a bond to complete the
conditions so an early deposit of the plan can take place.

May we suggest, that you sign both certificates and retain them in your office until such time as we
have ascertained from Mr. Hogg if he is going to enter into a bond and if that is the case, what the
Bond amount is, and then if it is satisfactory, you can proceed to give us the 223 and 224 for
lodging with the plan and destroy the 223.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours faithfully,
MWH New Zealand Limited

4164-3
Hugh Gilberd
Survey Manager, Taranaki

.

f

1.

X-

.

Ltr28 TDC_Glynn Hogg Manawapou Road Stage 111.doc -

MWH New Zealand Limited Telephone : 64-6-349 1130
8 Bates Street Facsimile : 64-6-349 1179

Delivering Innovative Projects and Solutions Worldwide 'P 0 Box 168 Website : www. mwhglobal.com/nz

Wanganui
New Zealand

0608/4<>OU,
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MWH Ref: Z0825900

14th March, 2006

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

Attention: Allison Gibson

Dear Allison

RE: Glynn Hogg - Manawapou Road Stage 111 Subdivision

SISO)8
F< 9001 )')
469 4=d=f

Please find attached the As-Built Survey Plan for the Stage 111 subdivision in Manawapou Road,
Hawera, DP 365430, detailing the Soak Pit, Manhole and Toby locations on site.

Could you please forward it on to the appropriate Engineering Officer dealing with the subdivision.

Upon approval by the Council we will be in a position to request the 223/224 certificates for this
stage of the subdivision.

Yours faithfully,
MWH New Zealand Limited

< ) R.H.B.Gilberd
(/ Surveyor Manager Taranaki

Ltr22 STDC AsBuillStage 111 _ PMc doc

MWH New Zealand Limited

8 Bates Street

P 0 Box 168

Wanganui
New Zealand

Telephone : 64-6-349 1130
Facsimile : 64-6-349 1179

Website : www.mwhglobal.com/nz

E __S. iC' 4
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Land Registration District

TARANAKI

Territorial Authority (the Council)

SOUTH TARANAKI DISTRICT COUNCIL

Plan Number

DP 365430

Certifications under the Resource Management Act 1991 (options that do not apply must be deleted)

Pursuant to the Resource Management Act 1991 I hereby certify that:

0 the above plan was approved by the Council pursuant to section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991
0

O on the day of 20 1

0 the approval of the Council under section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991 is subject to the creation of
the easement(s) set out in the Memorandum of Easements on the attached Annexure Schedule 6

0 pursuant to Section 224(c) [some/none] of the conditions of the subdivision consent have been complied with to
the satisfaction of the Council and that a [completion certificate/and/or consent notice has/have] been issued
[and/or] a bond has been entered into in respect of those conditions that have not been complied with 7

Dated this day of

Principal Administrative Officer/Authorised Officer

20



.

Purpose

A

B

C

D

E

F

A

Memorandum of Easements

(Pursuant to s243 Resource Management Act 1991)
Shown Servient

Tenement

Right of Way

Right to Convey Water
Right to Convey Electricity

Right to Convey Gas
Right to Convey Telecommunications

and Electronic Media

Right to Convey Gas

Right to Convey Water

B

C&J

D&1

E

G

M

N

0

L

Lot 12

Lot 13

Lot 14

Lot 18

Lot 17

Lot 16

Lot 12

Lot 13

Lot 14

Lot 18

Lot 17

Lot 16

Lot 10

Lot 9

Lot 18

Lot 18

Lot 12

Dominant Tenement

Lot 13,14&16-18

Lots 12,14&16-18

Lots 12-13&16-18

Lots 12-14,16 & 17

Lots 12-14,16 & 18

Lots 12-14,17-18

Lots 8-11,13-14 & 16-18
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 8-12,14,16-18

& Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-13 16-18

& Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,16 & 17
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,16 & 18
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,17-18
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lotll

Lot 8

Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-11,13-14 & 16-18
Lot 9 DP354172
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Purpose

Right to drain sewage

Shown

A

C

B

D

E

G

H

F

1

L

M

Memorandum of Easements

Servient Tenement

Lot 12

Lot 13

Lot 14

Lot 18

Lot 17

Lot 16

Lot 10

Lot 17

Lot 18

Lot 12

Lot 9

Dominant Tenement

Lots 8-11,13-14 & 16-18
Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-12, 14,16-18
Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-13,16-18
Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 8-14,16-17
Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,16 & 18
Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,17-18

Lot 9 DP354172

Lotll

Lot 16& Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 14

Lots 8-11,13-14 & 16-18
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 8
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This certification is required for all subdivisional plans unless the subdivision is exempt from the
requirements ofPart X ofthe Resource Management Act 1991. If an exemption is to be relied upon in
connection with the deposit of a plan the statutory authority must be specified.

If conditions have been imposed this certification must be deleted.

3 If conditions have been imposed and are yet to be satisfied this certification must be deleted.

If conditions have been imposed and are yet to be satisfied this certification should be modified as
appropriate.

This certification is only required for plans relating to unit title, cross lease or company lease developments.
It must be deleted in all other cases.

This certification is only required where a subdivision has been approved subject to the creation of easement
pursuant to s243 Resource Management Act 1991. It must be deleted in all other cases.

If conditions have been imposed and are yet to be satisfied this certification should be modified as
appropriate.

. This certification is only required where a subdivision has been approved subject to an amalgamationcondition pursuant to s220 Resource Management Act 1991. The reference number for the consultation with
the Registrar General of Land must be specified. The certification must be deleted in all other cases.

This certification is only required where a subdivision has been approved subject to an amalgamation
condition and the Council has required a covenant to be entered pursuant to s220 Resource Management Act
1991. The reference number for the consultation with the Registrar General of Land must be specified. The
certification must be deleted in all other cases.

10 This certification is only required where the Council wishes to retain an easement affecting an allotment to
vest as reserve pursuant to s 239(2) of the Resource Management Act. It should be deleted in all other cases.

11 This certification is only required for unit plans under the Unit Titles Act 1972. It must be deleted in all
other cases.

12 This certification is only required for Stage Unit Plans under the Part 1 of the Unit Titles Amendment Act
1979. It must be deleted in all other cases.



107050:317"
18.23

DIag. C

18

0.1252Ha

17

0.0919Ha

-6 POST 68

POST 154 DP 354172

POST 148 DP 354172

POST 149 DP 354172

Lot 9 DP 354172

Land District Taranaki

Diaitally Generated Plan
Generated orr 13/03/2006 08:37am Page 1 015

POST 152 DP 354172

POST 153 DP 354172

POST 151 OP 354172

POST 150 DP 354172

14

13

Lot 9 DP 354172

LOTS 8 - 14.16 - 18 BEING SUBDIVISION LOF LOT 8 DP 354172

.

12

.

18

8

17

9

10

fo

11

16

Suiveyor: Robert Hugh Browse Gilberd

Firm: MWH NZ Ltd (Wanganui)

Digital Survey Plan
LT 365430

T 1/5



.

.

Land Registration District

TARANAKI

Territorial Authority (the Council)

SOUTH TARANAKI DISTRICT COUNCIL

Plan Number

DP 365430

Certifications under the Resource Management Act 1991 (options that do not apply must be delete(0

Pursuant to the Resource Management Act 1991 I hereby certify that:

0 the above plan was approved by the Council pursuant to section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991
0

0 on the  day of 201

0 the approval of the Council under section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991 is subject to the creation of
the easement(s) set out in the Memorandum ofEasements on the attached Annexure Schedule 6

Dated this day of

Principal Administrative Officer/Authorised Officer

20
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Purpose

B

C

D

E

F

A

E

F

Memorandum of Easements

(Pursuant to s243 Resource Management Act 1991)
Shown Servient

Tenement

Right of Way A

Right to Convey Water
Right to Convey Electricity

Right to Convey Gas
Right to Convey Telecommunications

and Electronic Media

Right to Convey Gas

Right to Convey Water

B

C&J

D&1

M

N

0

L

Lot 12

Lot 13

Lot 14

Lot 18

Lot 17

Lot 16

Lot 12

Lot 13

Lot 14

Lot 18

Lot 17

Lot 16

Lot 9

Lot 18

Lot 18

Lot 12

Dominant Tenement

Lot 13,14 & 16-18

Lots 12,14 & 16-18

Lots 12-13&16-18

Lots 12-14,16 & 17

Lots 12-14,16 & 18

Lots 12-14,17-18

Lots 8-11,13-14 & 16-18
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 8-12,14,16-18

& Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-1316-18

& Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,16 & 17
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,16 & 18
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,17-18
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 8

Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-11,13-14 & 16-18
Lot 9 DP354172
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Purpose

Right to drain sewage

Shown

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

1

L

M

Memorandum of Easements

Servient Tenement

Lot 12

Lot 13

Lot 14

Lot 18

Lot 17

Lot 16

Lot 10

Lot 17

Lot 18

Lot 12

Lot 9

Dominant Tenement

Lots 8-11,13-14 & 16-18
Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-12, 14,16-18
Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-13,16-18
Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 8-14,16-17
Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,16 & 18
Lot 9 DP354172

Lots 8-14,17-18
Lot 9 DP354172

Lotll

Lot 16 & Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 14

Lots 8-11,13-14 & 16-18
& Lot 9 DP354172

Lot 8
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1 This certification is required for all subdivisional plans unless the subdivision is exempt from the
requirements ofPart X ofthe Resource Management Act 1991. If an exemption is to be relied upon in
connection with the deposit of a plan the statutory authority must be specified.

If conditions have been imposed this certification must be deleted.

3 If conditions have been imposed and are yet to be satisfied this certification must be deleted.

If conditions have been imposed and are yet to be satisfied this certification should be modified as
appropriate.

This certification is only required for plans relating to unit title, cross lease or company lease developments.
It must be deleted in all other cases.

This certification is only required where a subdivision has been approved subject to the creation of easement
pursuant to s243 Resource Management Act 1991. It must be deleted in all other cases.

This certification is only required where a subdivision has been approved subject to an amalgamation
condition pursuant to s220 Resource Management Act 1991. The reference number for the consultation with
the Registrar General of Land must be specified. The certification must be deleted in all other cases.

This certification is only required where a subdivision has been approved subject to an amalgamation
condition and the Council has required a covenant to be entered pursuant to s220 Resource Management Act
1991. The reference number for the consultation with the Registrar General of Land must be specified. The
certification must be deleted in all other cases.

This certification is only required where the Council wishes to retain an easement affecting an allotment to
vest as reserve pursuant to s 239(2) of the Resource Management Act. It should be deleted in all other cases.

10 This certification is only required for unit plans under the Unit Titles Act 1972. It must be deleted in all
other cases.

11 This certification is only required for Stage Unit Plans under the Part 1 of the Unit Titles Amendment Act
1979. It must be deleted in all other cases.
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